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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 10/10/2022 – 10/16/2022 

Type of Call Location 

Animal Call 6400 Block of Holbrook Circle 
Accident – Minor Dillehay Drive @ Curtis Drive 
Abandoned Vehicle 5200 Block of Middleton Drive 
Animal Call 4700 Block of Bryce Drive 
Accident – Minor 5300 Block of Westfield Drive 
Animal Call East Parker Road @ Dublin Road 
DWI West Betsy Lane @ North Murphy Road 
Assist Other Agency 3500 Block of Jeffrey Drive 
Motorist Assist Edgewater Court @ Dublin Road 
Noise Disturbance 4300 Block of Willow Ridge Drive 
Animal Call 4700 Block of Bryce Drive 
Theft 4600 Block of Canterbury Court 
Speeding/Reckless Driver East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 
Assist Other Agency 300 Block of Heatherbrook Drive 
Suspicious Vehicle 4600 Block of Canterbury Court 
Accident – Major East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 
Animal Call 6600 Block of Stafford Drive 
Animal Call Hackberry Lane @ Donihoe Lane 
Panic Alarm 7000 Block of Stony Oak Court 
Fraud 5300 Block of Westfield Drive 
Assist Other Agency 6900 Block of Stony Oak Court 
Motorist Assist 3700 Block of Hogge Road 
Assist Other Agency 400 Block of Michael Drive 
Burglar Alarm 7700 Block of Nocona Drive 
Motorist Assist Elaine Lane @ East Parker Road 
Assist Other Agency 200 Block of East FM 544 Highway 
Missing Person 4900 Block of Dublin Creek Circle 

 


